
AMENDMENT TO DIVISION A OF RULES 

COMMITTEE PRINT 117-55 

[TRANSPORTATION AND HUD APPROPRIATIONS 

DIVISION] 

OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA 

At the end of division A (before the short title), in-

sert the following: 

SEC. 420. None of the funds made available by this 1

division may be used to set or enforce income thresholds 2

that limit the eligibility of applicants for grant funds pro-3

vided under the community development block grant pro-4

gram under title I of the Housing and Community Devel-5

opment Act of 1974 (42 U.S.C. 5301 et seq.), in accord-6

ance with section 312 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster 7

Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5155), 8

if such grant funds will be used for the purposes of repay-9

ing qualified disaster loans. Nothing in this section shall 10

be construed to reduce the requirement that grants pro-11

vided under the community development block grant pro-12

gram principally benefit low- and moderate-income per-13

sons. 14

◊ 
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 117th CONGRESS  2d Session 
 Amendment to Division A of Rules Committee Print 117-55 
  
 [Transportation and HUD Appropriations Division] 
 Offered by  Mr. Graves of Louisiana 
  
 
 
    
  At the end of division A (before the short title), insert the following: 
  
  420. None of the funds made available by this division may be used to set or enforce income thresholds that limit the eligibility of applicants for grant funds provided under the community development block grant program under title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 (42 U.S.C. 5301 et seq.), in accordance with section 312 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5155), if such grant funds will be used for the purposes of repaying qualified disaster loans. Nothing in this section shall be construed to reduce the requirement that grants provided under the community development block grant program principally benefit low- and moderate-income persons. 
 

